### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		105/16/2008 1	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Climax Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	7840 State Route 26	
City:	Lowville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13367	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1264199	С

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mdidas@hselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Didas

Address Line 1: Harter Secrest & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: 1600 Bausch and Lomb

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92418.000005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Didas	
Signature:	/Michael J. Didas/	
Date:	05/22/2008	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003782 FRAME: 0062

900107211

Total Attachments: 2 source=trademark release (2)#page1.tif source=trademark release (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003782 FRAME: 0063

## RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

WHEREAS, on March 2, 2006, CLIMAX MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York (the "Borrower") and MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation (the "Lender"), entered into a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks as Security (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Borrower assigned to the Lender certain of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks owned by the Borrower as further described therein (the "Collateral"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2006 in Reel 3421, frame 0690; and

WHEREAS, the Lender no longer claims a security interest or any other interest in the Collateral under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby expressly releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral (which Collateral is further described on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein) and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, to Borrower all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of duplicate originals or counterparts, each of such duplicate originals or counterparts shall be deemed to be an original and all taken together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has duly executed this Release of Trademark Security Agreement this day of May, 2008.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

Grant C. Gooder

Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003782 FRAME: 0064

# SCHEDULE A

# List of Trademarks

Registration No.	Serial No.	Issue Date	Title
1,264,199	73-388,611	01.17.1984	С
		Renewed 01.17.2004	